surpluses (if any). As at the reporting date, the request had not yet been approved and, therefore, the cash surplus will remain
a contingent liability till its approved.

The cash surplus to be retained is calculated as follows:

Cash and cash equivalents   31 008

Receivables from non-exchange transactions Amorti-
sation

2 608

Receivables from exchange transactions  3 685

Less: Current Liabilities

Payables from exchange transactions (19 700)

Payables from non-exchange transactions (357)

Less: Commitments  -

Open orders (7 201)

10 043

30.   Prior-year Adjustments

During the current period, there were invoices that were received but related to the prior year and were never accounted for in
the prior year accounting records.

Presented on the next page are those items contained in the Statement of Financial Position and Statement of Financial
Performance that have been a�ected by prior-year adjustments:

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Continued

ANNUAL REPORT 2017/2018

103

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 March 2018

K W A Z U L U - N A T A L  T O U R I S M  A U T H O R I T Y

Statement of Financial Performance

2017
Note

As
Previously
Reported

Correction

of Error
Restated

R’000 R’000 R’000

Tourism Information Services  4 15 341 17 15 358

Tourism development 5 4 001 74 4 075

Marketing expenses 6 31 699 39 31 738

Convention Bureau 8 13 100 67 13 167

64 141  197 64 338

Statement of Financial Position

2017

Receivables from exchange transactions  13  6 568 (197) 6 371

31.   Going Concern

The AFS have been prepared on the basis of accounting policies applicable to a going concern. This basis presumes that funds
will be available to �nance future operations and that the realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities, contingent obligations
and commitments will occur in the ordinary course of business.

During the year under review,  the KwaZulu-Natal provincial cabinet announced the rationalisation of public entities. This
process will result in TKZN’s amalgamation with the KwaZulu-Natal Film Commission. This amalgamation does not a�ect the
going concern status of TKZN for the next 12 months.